PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7066176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L-3 COMMUNICATIONS MOBILE-VISION, INC.	12/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L3 MOBILE-VISION, INC.
Street Address:	6800 EAST 163RD STREET
City:	BELTON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8363102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4122611600

Email: ipdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL
Address Line 1: 525 WILLIAM PENN PLACE, 28TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1728

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MVZ-7A1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. LAZZARA, REG. NO. 41,142
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Lazzara/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change No. 1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058440 FRAME: 0255

507019341

New Jersey Division of Revenue & Enterprise Services C-102A Rev 3/2013 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CERTIFICA.	(Port)					
for fleid by fleid fl cle "Add Adgelor	t requested below and, natractions, praintagest deals Totaltal attackmen	on derivery and are	odromo a be Jeruna stanic	unanne fiè		
oseti(t) ok the Upload For ocilon will igune	m & Pruoss Payineni Line System New Jerns	Online button as to ey Disusion of Rea	he bostom af tils caue & Laterpik	Santa C	enrajatory	Reputing
	ioù sau io iplogd fie f a vill seed aj do so bel			remodify	elesse mile e e e e	(synchove not)
	visions of Section 14A:9- signed corporation execut		•		-	
1. The name of the L-3 Communi	corporation is: leations Mobile-Vision,	, Inc.				
	riendment to the Cartification on the $\frac{16}{2}$					ly adopted by. FILI
	the corporation is L3 N	-	7	e amended to :	read as follow	s: DEC 2 :
						STATE TRE
The total number of the shares of any	heres outstanding at the ti f shares entitled to vote the class or seties of shares a es entitled to vote thereon	percon was: 100 are entitled to vote th	ercon as a class, se	t forth below	the designatio	
The total number of if the shares of any of cutstanding share. 4. The number of si	f shares entitled to vote the	person was: 100 are entitled to vote the of each such class of each such class of the each such class of the each such class of the each such amendment.	ocreon as a class, so or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If th	of forth below or applicable)	the designation	es are cartifled
The total number of the shares of any of outstanding shared. 4. The number of site you as a class, so respectively).	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares a se sentitled to vote thereon the control of the contr	nercon was: 100 are entitled to vote the control of each such class	ocreon as a class, so or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If th	t forth below or applicable) c shares of an for and again	y class or seriest the amendo	n and number
The total number of the shares of any of outstanding shared. 4. The number of site you as a class, so respectively).	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares a se entitled to vote thereon the control of the class of shares voting for and against forth the number of shares voting for and against forth the number of shares	nercon was: 100 are entitled to vote the control of each such class	percon as a class, se or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If th is and series voting	t forth below or applicable) c shares of an for and again	y class or seriest the amendo	n and number
The total number of if the shares of any of cutstanding shares. 4. The number of site yote as a class, si respectively). Number 5. If the amendmen	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares a se entitled to vote thereon haves voting for and against forth the number of shares of Shares Voting for Am	nercon was: 100 are entitled to vote the control of each such class o	percon as a class, so or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If the se and series voting Number of Share cancellation of iss	t forth below of applicable) e shares of an for and again ares Voting A	the designation y class or seriest the amendo	n and number ts are entitled ment
The total number of the shares of any of cutstanding shares. 4. The number of site to yoke as a class, site respectively). Number 1. N	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares as entitled to vote thereon the control of the control of the control of the number of shares voting for and against forth the number of shares voting for Am 100	nercon was: 100 are entitled to vote the control of each such class o	percon as a class, so or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If the se and series voting Number of Share cancellation of iss	t forth below of applicable) e shares of an for and again ares Voting A	the designation y class or seriest the amendo	n and number ts are cartified ment
The total number of the shares of any of cutstanding shares. 4. The number of site to yoke as a class, site respectively). Number 1. N	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares as entitled to vote thereon the entitled to vote thereon the entitled to vote thereon there is entitled to vote thereon there is entitled to vote thereon there is entitled to vote thereon the entitled to vote the entitled to vote the entitled to vote the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote there is an exception to the entitled to vote the entitled to vo	nercon was: 100 are entitled to vote the control of each such class o	percon as a class, so or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If the se and series voting Number of Share cancellation of iss	t forth below of applicable) e shares of an for and again ares Voting A	the designation y class or seriest the amendo	n and number ts are entitled ment
The total number of if the shares of any of cutstanding shares. 4. The number of site of the vote as a class, site spectively). Number 5. If the amendment manner in which the first provisions	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares as entitled to vote thereon the entitled to vote thereon the entitled to vote the entit	nercon was: 100 are entitled to vote the control of each such class o	percon as a class, so or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If the series voting Number of Share cancellation of issue).	t forth below of applicable) e shares of an for and again ares Voting A	the designation y class or seriest the amendo	n and number ts are entitled ment
The total number of if the shares of any of cutstanding shares. 4. The number of site to vote as a class, site respectively). Number 1. St. If the amendment manner in which the country of the provisions.	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares as entitled to vote thereon haves voting for and against forth the number of shares for the number of shares voting for Am 100 it provides for an exchang is same shall be offected (comit if not applicable). day of December	percon was: 100 are entitled to vote the of each such class of each s	percon as a class, see or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If the is and series voting Number of Six cancellation of issue).	t forth below of applicable) c shares of an for and again ares Voting A () ued shares, se	y class or serious the amendo	n and number ts are cartified nent, ment ment of the
The total number of if the shares of any of cutstanding shares. 4. The number of site to vote as a class, site respectively). Number 1. St. If the amendment manner in which the country of the provisions.	f shares entitled to vote the class or series of shares as entitled to vote thereon the entitled to vote thereon the entitled to vote the entit	nercon was: 100 are entitled to vote the control of each such class o	percon as a class, see or series. (Omit if n is as follows: (If the is and series voting Number of Six cancellation of issue).	e shares of an for and again ares Voting A 0 ued shares, se Ann D. a President of	y class or seriest the amendo	n and number ts are cartified nent, ment ment of the

N3006 - 06/26/2014 Wolters Kluwer Online

PATENT REEL: 058440 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 12/09/2021

52931958 7 5169863